

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 17429/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2009 in ITA No.68/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

C.I.T, INDORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAWOODI BOHRA JAMAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv K. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Danish Hasnain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition shall stand over
for four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar